Name Akram Abdul Latif Jrab

Date of Birth: 1948

Nationality: Jordanian

Address: PO Box 17135 Amman 11195 Jordan

Tel: +962 6 5530681 (H): +00962 6 5533637

Fax: 00962 6 5530682

Mobile: 079 5528256

Email: akram@karmelgroup.com

Qualification:

-Bachelor of Pharmacy/ University of Baghdad 1976/ Iraq

-Master of Business Administration / University of Dirham 1986 / Britain

Occupation and memberships:

- CEO of the Karmel International Trade Corporation
- Chairman of the Board of Directors of Al-Quds Bank/Palestine
- Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Arab Company for Science and Technology (Qasioun University)/ Syria
- Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Modern Arab Company for Education (Al-Asriyah Schools)/ Jordan
- Chairman of the Board of Directors of Al- Yamama Agricultural Products C Company / Jordan
- Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Karmel Group / Jordan
- Member of the Board of Directors and Executive Board (Al-Jazeera Sudanese Jordanian Bank) / Sudan